CONSTRUCTION COST SUMMARY
AMENDMENT NO. 3
ATTACHMENT 2

PROJECT: Synthetic Turf and Track Projects at Cosumnes Oaks, Elk Grove, Monterey, Sheldon, and Valley High Schools
CONTRACTOR: FieldTurf USA, Inc.
CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3,119,694.00
ARCHITECT-INITIATED OR REQUESTED EXISTING DISTRICT REQUESTED
Architectural Electrical Mechanical Structural Civil Code CONDITIONS Additions Credits

BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 355,856.33 0.00
SITE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SITE AND

BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 355,856.33 0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $355,856.33
SUMMARY:

Original Contract Amount:

$3,119,694.00

Contract completion date:
October 19, 2020

Net Amendment Architect-Requested 0.00 0.00% addition to the contract amount

Net Amendment Existing Conditions 0.00 0.00% addition to the contract amount Time extension:

Net Amendment District Requested 355,856.33 11.41% addition to the contract amount 16 days
Total Amendment #1 355,856.33 11.41% addition to the contract amount

Total Current Contract Amount

$3,475,550.33

November 4, 2020




